
 

Grades will follow the formats as listed below:  All ages recognised as at 1 January 2023 

Grade Year 

Born 

Age at  

1st Jan 

Grade Info Weight 

limit 

Recommended 

players on field* 

(approx. max) 

Field size Day 

played 

Under 6  2017 5 or 4 Rippa Rugby None 7 aside (10) mini 
South – Fri 

North - Sat 

Under 8  
2016  

2015  

6  

7  

U8A - Tackle 

U8B - Rippa/Tackle 
50kgs 7 aside (10) 

8A – ¼ 

8B - Mini 
Sat 

Under 9  2014 8  Tackle 55kgs 7 aside (10) ½  Sat 

Under 10  2013 9  Tackle 60kgs 10 aside (15) ½  Sat 

Championship grades 

Under 11  2012 10  Tackle 65kgs 10 aside (15) ½  Sat 

Under 13  
2011 

2010  

11  

12  
Tackle 75kgs 15 aside (22) Full Sat 

*Coaches will be able to discuss prior to a game to modify the numbers to play on the day. This can be above or below 

the recommended players on the field number. 

 

NOTE: Under 14 player dispensation requirements to play U13. Player ability to be confirmed 

Under 13*  2009  13 Tackle U55kgs 15 aside (22) Full Sat 

 


