## Grades will follow the formats as listed below: All ages recognised as at 1 January 2023

Grade	Year Born	Age at 1 <sup>st</sup> Jan	Grade Info	Weight limit	Recommended players on field* (approx. max)	Field size	Day played			
Under 6	2017	5 or 4	Rippa Rugby	None	7 aside (10)	mini	South – Fri North - Sat			
Under 8	2016 2015	6 7	U8A - Tackle U8B - Rippa/Tackle	50kgs	7 aside (10)	8A – ¼ 8B - Mini	Sat			
Under 9	2014	8	Tackle	55kgs	7 aside (10)	1/2	Sat			
Under 10	2013	9	Tackle	60kgs	10 aside (15)	1/2	Sat			
Championship grades										
Under 11	2012	10	Tackle	65kgs	10 aside (15)	1/2	Sat			
Under 13	2011 2010	11 12	Tackle	75kgs	15 aside (22)	Full	Sat			

<sup>\*</sup>Coaches will be able to discuss prior to a game to modify the numbers to play on the day. This can be above or below the recommended players on the field number.

## NOTE: Under 14 player dispensation requirements to play U13. Player ability to be confirmed

	•		•				
Under 13*	2009	13	Tackle	U55kgs	15 aside (22)	Full	Sat